Hartford Schroders Emerging Markets Equity Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

The value of holdings represents the market value for non-derivative positions and unrealized appreciation/(depreciation)
for derivative positions.

0,

Security Coupon Maturity Shares/Par Value Net/,oAgfsets
BASE CURRENCY

US DOLLAR 155,592,811 155,592,811 2.82%
COMMON STOCKS

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 19,746,139 556,110,163 10.09%
Tencent Holdings Ltd. 5,862,600 374,596,122 6.80%
Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. 4,320,019 171,269,147 3.11%
HDFC Bank Ltd. 6,064,806 129,278,652 2.35%
Meituan 5,815,600 117,024,211 2.12%
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd. 6,385,196 105,649,243 1.92%
ICICI Bank Ltd. 5,928,453 93,183,524 1.69%
MediaTek, Inc. 2,127,000 91,674,647 1.66%
JD.com, Inc. 4,177,200 85,931,432 1.56%
Trip.com Group Ltd. 1,307,840 83,152,467 1.51%
NetEase, Inc. 3,859,700 79,288,309 1.44%
Bharti Airtel Ltd. 3,896,150 78,765,674 1.43%
Zijin Mining Group Co. Ltd. 31,808,000 72,582,500 1.32%
BYD Co. Ltd. 1,423,500 72,081,084 1.31%
Fomento Economico Mexicano SAB de CV 732,253 71,453,248 1.30%
Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd. 15,403,000 69,479,663 1.26%
Petroleo Brasileiro SA 4,714,827 67,610,619 1.23%
SK Hynix, Inc. 502,944 67,045,438 1.22%
Itau Unibanco Holding SA 12,108,245 66,595,348 1.21%
Tata Consultancy Services Ltd. 1,573,059 66,173,171 1.20%
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. 2,114,210 65,623,407 1.19%
Contemporary Amperex Technology Co. Ltd. 1,700,349 59,512,596 1.08%
Saudi National Bank 6,000,180 57,177,796 1.04%
Axis Bank Ltd. 4,400,658 56,449,272 1.02%
Delta Electronics, Inc. 5,080,000 56,186,090 1.02%
Power Grid Corp. of India Ltd. 15,820,567 53,539,304 0.97%
Satellite Chemical Co. Ltd. 16,262,993 51,547,801 0.94%
E Ink Holdings, Inc. 6,145,000 50,025,226 0.91%
Emaar Properties PJSC 13,112,019 47,485,546 0.86%
Powszechna Kasa Oszczednosci Bank Polski SA 2,374,891 46,370,924 0.84%
Tencent Music Entertainment Group 3,194,143 46,027,601 0.84%
AIA Group Ltd. 5,929,400 44,884,771 0.81%
ASE Technology Holding Co. Ltd. 10,061,036 44,215,417 0.80%
Shenzhen Inovance Technology Co. Ltd. 4,681,645 44,035,232 0.80%
PICC Property & Casualty Co. Ltd. 23,310,000 43,163,364 0.78%
Infosys Ltd. 2,305,175 42,238,986 0.77%
Kia Corp. 653,826 41,353,619 0.75%
Reliance Industries Ltd. 2,765,226 41,111,493 0.75%
Gold Fields Ltd. 1,849,523 40,862,803 0.74%
Wal-Mart de Mexico SAB de CV 14,653,675 40,507,141 0.74%

Page 1 of 4 HARTFORD FUNDS

03.31.25(unaudited)



Hartford Schroders Emerging Markets Equity Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

Security

Grupo Financiero Banorte SAB de CV
Hanwha Aerospace Co. Ltd.

Vale SA

Bank Central Asia Tbk. PT

Credicorp Ltd.

Innovent Biologics, Inc.

Cathay Financial Holding Co. Ltd.
Midea Group Co. Ltd.

Fuyao Glass Industry Group Co. Ltd.
Banco BTG Pactual SA

Accton Technology Corp.

CTBC Financial Holding Co. Ltd.

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.
MercadoLibre, Inc.

Varun Beverages Ltd.

Powszechny Zaklad Ubezpieczen SA
NARI Technology Co. Ltd.

NU Holdings Ltd.

PRIO SA

Sieyuan Electric Co. Ltd.

PB Fintech Ltd.

OTP Bank Nyrt

Equatorial Energia SA

Absa Group Ltd.

PDD Holdings, Inc.

Kanzhun Ltd.

China Resources Beer Holdings Co. Ltd.
FirstRand Ltd.

Bajaj Finance Ltd.

Samsung Biologics Co. Ltd.

Bank Rakyat Indonesia Persero Thk. PT
Naspers Ltd.

Antofagasta PLC

Eurobank Ergasias Services & Holdings SA
Tata Consumer Products Ltd.

KB Financial Group, Inc.

Jeronimo Martins SGPS SA

Suzano SA

Shanxi Xinghuacun Fen Wine Factory Co. Ltd.
MakeMyTrip Ltd.

Nongfu Spring Co. Ltd.

Xiaomi Corp.

China Pacific Insurance Group Co. Ltd.
Uni-President Enterprises Corp.
Kasikornbank PCL

Grupo Aeroportuario del Pacifico SAB de CV

Coupon Maturity

Shares/Par

5,796,705
90,922
3,892,545
75,574,700
207,846
6,358,000
20,476,264
3,442,645
4,616,537
6,249,226
2,067,000
30,097,000
1,741,551
18,012
5,473,508
2,360,563
11,336,815
3,255,776
4,702,581
3,096,982
1,761,138
480,796
5,735,244
3,270,814
266,739
1,616,037
8,560,500
7,757,984
287,134
42,907
119,993,600
115,506
1,308,039
10,537,657
2,395,569
511,036
1,301,759
2,944,931
924,092
278,102
6,196,600
4,167,600
8,309,400
10,447,000
5,315,400
1,369,448

Value

40,245,100
39,067,753
38,847,599
38,791,362
38,692,611
38,255,165
38,209,436
37,281,182
37,258,059
36,905,417
36,621,036
36,186,526
35,292,061
35,139,070
34,441,219
34,296,139
34,241,867
33,339,146
32,798,452
32,532,021
32,522,821
32,348,854
32,161,468
31,573,568
31,568,561
30,979,429
30,933,021
30,487,469
29,916,134
29,777,909
29,006,284
28,644,393
28,478,015
28,306,862
27,961,106
27,700,048
27,588,795
27,320,777
27,311,694
27,251,215
26,881,369
26,371,449
26,178,888
25,475,930
25,396,681
25,298,435

% of
Net Assets

0.73%
0.71%
0.70%
0.70%
0.70%
0.69%
0.69%
0.68%
0.68%
0.67%
0.66%
0.66%
0.64%
0.64%
0.63%
0.62%
0.62%
0.61%
0.60%
0.59%
0.59%
0.59%
0.58%
0.57%
0.57%
0.56%
0.56%
0.55%
0.54%
0.54%
0.53%
0.52%
0.52%
0.51%
0.51%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.49%
0.49%
0.48%
0.48%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
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Hartford Schroders Emerging Markets Equity Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 20

Security

Ashok Leyland Ltd.

Shoprite Holdings Ltd.

Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA
First Abu Dhabi Bank PJSC
Bid Corp. Ltd.

NAVER Corp.

25

Coupon Maturity

Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adnoc Gas PLC

Cemex SAB de CV

Raia Drogasil SA

WEG SA

Bidvest Group Ltd.

Piraeus Financial Holdings SA

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank PJSC
Globant SA

Qatar National Bank QPSC

Zhejiang Weixing New Building Materials Co. Ltd.

Lojas Renner SA

National Bank of Greece SA
Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co. Ltd.
Telkom Indonesia Persero Tbk. PT
Polyus PJSC

Rosneft Oil Co. PJSC
FOREIGN CURRENCY
NEW TAIWAN DOLLAR
INDIAN RUPEE

YUAN RENMINBI

SOUTH AFRICAN RAND
HONG KONG DOLLAR
BRAZILIAN REAL

EURO CURRENCY
MALAYSIAN RINGGIT
INDONESIAN RUPIAH
POLISH ZLOTY

SOUTH KOREAN WON
POUND STERLING
SINGAPORE DOLLAR
EGYPTIAN POUND

Saudi Riyal

KUWAITI DINAR

QATARI RIAL

HUNGARIAN FORINT
CHILEAN PESO

MEXICAN PESO (NEW)

Shares/Par
10,455,771
1,612,111
523,765
6,316,129
972,151
173,734
90,649
25,427,699
3,901,844
6,084,774
2,556,894
1,518,993
3,244,140
5,967,959
145,299
3,714,506
9,296,664
7,090,651
1,355,878
148,784
8,406,600
677,470
5,358,303

162,724,350
272,739,923
18,487,825
14,622,521
3,537,996
2,028,866
1,690

4,741
16,089,400
1,926
542,141

83

16

101

0.01
0.05

0.03

% of
Value Net Assets
24,786,357 0.45%
24,042,355 0.44%
23,944,245 0.43%
23,765,016 0.43%
23,300,341 0.42%
22,704,200 0.41%
22,122,802 0.40%
22,104,085 0.40%
21,889,345 0.40%
20,312,969 0.37%
20,288,649 0.37%
19,510,382 0.35%
17,825,695 0.32%
17,686,597 0.32%
17,104,598 0.31%
16,371,274 0.30%
15,335,079 0.28%
15,196,604 0.28%
13,935,669 0.25%
13,178,394 0.24%
1,220,888 0.02%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
4,900,967 0.09%
3,190,967 0.06%
2,549,447 0.05%
797,520 0.01%
454,671 0.01%
355,539 0.01%
1,827 0.00%
1,068 0.00%
972 0.00%
497 0.00%
368 0.00%
108 0.00%
12 0.00%
2 0.00%
0.68 0.00%
0.03 0.00%
0.01 0.00%
0.01 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
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Hartford Schroders Emerging Markets Equity Fund

Full Portfolio Holdings* as of March 31, 2025

0,
Security Coupon Maturity Shares/Par Value Net/,OAgfsets
DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY
CONTRACTS
INDONESIAN RUPIAH 4/8/2025 (25,199,731,812 (2,362) 0.00%
DERIVATIVES - FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE
CONTRACTS (SPOT)
EURO CURRENCY 4/2/2025 3,081,040 4,547 0.00%
BRAZILIAN REAL 4/1/2025 (430,712) 96 0.00%
EURO CURRENCY 4/1/2025 145,401 (90) 0.00%
BRAZILIAN REAL 4/2/2025 9,753,058 (1,634) 0.00%
SOUTH AFRICAN RAND 4/1/2025 (14,601,155) (2,027) 0.00%
TOTAL INVESTMENTS 5,531,616,296 100.38%
OTHER ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES (21,154,145) -0.38%
TOTAL NET ASSETS 5,510,462,151 100.00%

* This unaudited information is being presented pursuant to the Fund's Policy on Disclosure of Portfolio Holdings. Please
see the Fund's Statement of Additional Information on www.hartfordfunds.com for a discussion of the Fund's policy.
Holdings are provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as a recommendation or investment
advice. Portfolio holdings are as of the date noted and are subject to change at any time. Holdings may not be
representative of current or future investments.

Unlike the Fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document is not required to conform to
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation
requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that provided in the complete portfolio of investments in the annual and
semiannual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments filed in the
first and third quarter on Form N-PORT.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Investors should carefully consider a fund's
investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the
fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by visiting hartfordfunds.com. Please read it
carefully before investing.

Mutual funds are distributed by Hartford Funds Distributors, LLC, Member FINRA. Advisory services are provided by
Hartford Funds Management Company, LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser.

227833 03/22
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